900471572 10/26/2018

900471572

10/26/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495576

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Greatbatch, Inc Integer Holdings Corporation | Greatbatch, Inc. | 10/23/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Greatbatch Ltd. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 10000 Wehrle Drive |
| City: | Clarence |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 14031 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4425474 | MYOPORE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4846455 | XCELLION | | |
| Registration Number: | 3525196 | VIAPEEL | | |
| Registration Number: | 1612838 | FASTAC | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7167595863

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

716-759-5810

Email:

denise.kraft@integer.net

10/26/2018

Correspondent Name:

Greatbatch

Address Line 1:

10000 Wehrle Drive

Address Line 4:

Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENISE A. KRAFT
SIGNATURE: /Denise A. Kraft/

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=CorAssign#page1.tif source=CorAssign#page2.tif source=CorAssign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0340

DP \$115 00 4425474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integer Holdings Corporation (f/k/a Greatbatch, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("the Assignor") having an address at 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and/or service marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively referred to herein as "the Marks") and of U.S. registrations of the Marks and U.S. applications to register the Marks, including those registrations applications listed in Exhibit A, and all good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks (all of the above collectively referred to herein as "the Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Greatbatch Ltd., a New York corporation ("the Assignee") having an address at 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, is a successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Trademark Property pertains, and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Property, and the merchandizing rights associated with the goods and services covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of TWENTY DOLLARS (\$20.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property and merchandizing rights associated with the Trademark Property for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all registrations and applications for registration relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, together with all registrations or common law rights, and rights under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and any and all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements or dilutions of such Trademark Property or any other common law right thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark Property and has full right to convey the interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall do all other legal acts reasonably necessary for perfecting, securing and completing this assignment at the Assignee's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may consider necessary.

Page 1 of 3

004645.01291 Business 17297674v2

Integer Holdings Corporation

Name: Timothy G. McEvoy

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary

Greatbatch Ltd.

Name: Timothy G. McEvoy

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

| Registration Number | Date Granted | Mark |
|---------------------|--------------------|----------|
| 4,425,474 | October 29, 2013 | MYOPORE |
| 4,846,455 | November 3, 2015 | XCELLION |
| 3,525,196 | October 28, 2008 | VIAPEEL |
| 1.612.838 | September 11, 1990 | FASTAC |